

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).3917/2016

KARNATAKA POWER CORPN. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WORKMEN OF THE KAR.POWER CORP.LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 168177/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 20-03-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pramod Nair, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Patil. Adv.  
Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR  
Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 04.07.2023.

(RADHA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)